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1. Duty Cycle 

Condition Mode Frequency (MHz) Antenna Duty Cycle (%) Correction Factor (dB) 1/T (kHz) 

NVNT a 5745 Ant1 79.49 1 1 

NVNT a 5785 Ant1 79.49 1 1 

NVNT a 5825 Ant1 79.49 1 1 

NVNT a 5745 Ant2 79.49 1 1 

NVNT a 5785 Ant2 79.43 1 1 

NVNT a 5825 Ant2 79.49 1 1 

NVNT ac20 5745 Sum 88.39 0.54 0.51 

NVNT ac20 5785 Sum 88.35 0.54 0.51 

NVNT ac20 5825 Sum 88.31 0.54 0.51 

NVNT ac40 5755 Sum 87.12 0.6 0.57 

NVNT ac40 5795 Sum 87.12 0.6 0.57 

NVNT ac80 5775 Sum 87.09 0.6 0.57 

NVNT ax20 5745 Sum 90.75 0.42 2.1 

NVNT ax20 5785 Sum 90.74 0.42 2.1 

NVNT ax20 5825 Sum 90.74 0.42 2.1 

NVNT ax40 5755 Sum 86.16 0.65 3.35 

NVNT ax40 5795 Sum 86.16 0.65 3.35 

NVNT ax80 5775 Sum 86.17 0.65 3.34 

NVNT n20 5745 Sum 88.64 0.52 0.5 

NVNT n20 5785 Sum 88.64 0.52 0.5 

NVNT n20 5825 Sum 88.6 0.53 0.5 

NVNT n40 5755 Sum 87.41 0.58 0.56 

NVNT n40 5795 Sum 87.46 0.58 0.56 
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Test Graphs 

Duty Cycle NVNT a 5745MHz Ant1 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT a 5785MHz Ant1 
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Duty Cycle NVNT a 5825MHz Ant1 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT a 5745MHz Ant2 
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Duty Cycle NVNT a 5785MHz Ant2 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT a 5825MHz Ant2 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ac20 5745MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ac20 5785MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ac20 5825MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ac40 5755MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ac40 5795MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ac80 5775MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ax20 5745MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ax20 5785MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ax20 5825MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ax40 5755MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT ax40 5795MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT ax80 5775MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT n20 5745MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT n20 5785MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT n20 5825MHz Sum 

 

Duty Cycle NVNT n40 5755MHz Sum 
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Duty Cycle NVNT n40 5795MHz Sum 
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2. Maximum Conducted Output Power 

Condition Mode Frequency 

(MHz) 

Antenna Conducted 

Power (dBm) 

Duty 

Factor 

(dB) 

Total 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdict 

NVNT a 5745 Ant1 9.65 1 10.65 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant1 9.94 1 10.94 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant1 10.03 1 11.03 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5745 Ant2 8.66 1 9.66 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant2 8.84 1 9.84 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant2 8.87 1 9.87 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant1 7 0.54 7.54 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant2 5.76 0.54 6.3 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Sum 9.43 0.54 9.97 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant1 7.13 0.54 7.67 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant2 6.15 0.54 6.69 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Sum 9.68 0.54 10.22 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant1 7.42 0.54 7.96 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant2 6.19 0.54 6.73 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Sum 9.86 0.54 10.4 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant1 7.5 0.6 8.1 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant2 6.47 0.6 7.07 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Sum 10.03 0.6 10.63 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant1 7.88 0.6 8.48 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant2 6.39 0.6 6.99 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Sum 10.21 0.6 10.81 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant1 7.73 0.6 8.33 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant2 6.72 0.6 7.32 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Sum 10.26 0.6 10.86 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant1 7.36 0.42 7.78 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant2 5.94 0.42 6.36 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Sum 9.72 0.42 10.14 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant1 7.71 0.42 8.13 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant2 5.75 0.42 6.17 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Sum 9.85 0.42 10.27 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant1 7.73 0.42 8.15 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant2 5.5 0.42 5.92 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Sum 9.77 0.42 10.19 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant1 7.31 0.65 7.96 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant2 5.64 0.65 6.29 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Sum 9.57 0.65 10.22 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant1 7.68 0.65 8.33 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant2 5.96 0.65 6.61 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Sum 9.91 0.65 10.56 <=27.51 Pass 
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NVNT ax80 5775 Ant1 7.54 0.65 8.19 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant2 6.25 0.65 6.9 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Sum 9.95 0.65 10.6 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant1 6.97 0.52 7.49 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant2 5.87 0.52 6.39 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Sum 9.47 0.52 9.99 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant1 7.23 0.52 7.75 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant2 6.09 0.52 6.61 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Sum 9.71 0.52 10.23 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant1 7.34 0.53 7.87 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant2 6.13 0.53 6.66 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Sum 9.79 0.53 10.32 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant1 7.62 0.58 8.2 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant2 6.51 0.58 7.09 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Sum 10.11 0.58 10.69 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant1 7.63 0.58 8.21 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant2 6.52 0.58 7.1 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Sum 10.12 0.58 10.7 <=27.51 Pass 
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Test Graphs 

Power NVNT a 5745MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT a 5785MHz Ant1 
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Power NVNT a 5825MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT a 5745MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT a 5785MHz Ant2 

 

Power NVNT a 5825MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant2 
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Power NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

Power NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant2 
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3. -6dB Bandwidth 

Condition Mode Frequency 

(MHz) 

Antenna -6 dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Limit -6 dB Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

NVNT a 5745 Ant1 15.8632 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant1 15.7482 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant1 15.6938 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT a 5745 Ant2 15.332 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant2 14.9176 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant2 15.0302 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant1 16.3586 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant2 15.6266 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant1 17.1915 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant2 16.6631 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant1 16.4995 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant2 16.5356 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant1 35.8081 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant2 35.7004 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant1 35.7526 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant2 32.1916 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant1 71.9062 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant2 74.9117 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant1 15.1065 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant2 15.1071 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant1 15.1288 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant2 15.0921 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant1 15.0602 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant2 15.0184 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant1 35.1107 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant2 35.1012 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant1 32.5662 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant2 35.0525 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant1 70.0364 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant2 75.0511 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant1 16.9148 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant2 16.2489 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant1 17.3034 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant2 17.1333 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant1 16.2995 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant2 16.6823 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant1 35.7249 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant2 35.5625 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant1 35.7983 >=0.5 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant2 33.2028 >=0.5 Pass 
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Test Graphs 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5745MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5785MHz Ant1 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5825MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5745MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5785MHz Ant2 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT a 5825MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant2 

 

 

  



Report No.: STS2503075W09_Appendix 5G WIFI U-NII-3 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant2 
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-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

-6dB Bandwidth NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant2 
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4. Occupied Channel Bandwidth 

Condition Mode Frequency (MHz) Antenna 99% OBW (MHz) 

NVNT a 5745 Ant1 16.5951 

NVNT a 5785 Ant1 16.5687 

NVNT a 5825 Ant1 16.6033 

NVNT a 5745 Ant2 16.8493 

NVNT a 5785 Ant2 16.5811 

NVNT a 5825 Ant2 16.6389 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant1 17.7232 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant2 17.8255 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant1 17.7239 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant2 17.7062 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant1 17.7051 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant2 17.6787 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant1 36.0077 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant2 36.0508 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant1 35.9989 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant2 35.9765 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant1 74.7491 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant2 75.0537 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant1 18.8673 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant2 18.8869 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant1 18.8961 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant2 18.8662 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant1 18.8435 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant2 18.8723 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant1 37.4853 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant2 37.4426 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant1 37.5042 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant2 37.462 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant1 76.275 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant2 76.6195 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant1 17.7386 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant2 17.823 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant1 17.6914 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant2 17.758 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant1 17.6998 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant2 17.7154 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant1 36.061 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant2 35.9816 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant1 35.9664 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant2 35.9731 
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Test Graphs 

OBW NVNT a 5745MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT a 5785MHz Ant1 
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OBW NVNT a 5825MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT a 5745MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT a 5785MHz Ant2 

 

OBW NVNT a 5825MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant2 
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OBW NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

OBW NVNT n40 5795MHz Ant2 
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5. Maximum Power Spectral Density Level 

Condition Mode Frequency 

(MHz) 

Antenna Conducted 

PSD (dBm) 

Duty 

Factor 

(dB) 

Total 

PSD 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm/500kHz) 

Verdict 

NVNT a 5745 Ant1 -2.725 1 -1.725 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant1 -2.514 1 -1.514 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant1 -3.016 1 -2.016 <=30 Pass 

NVNT a 5745 Ant2 -3.97 1 -2.97 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT a 5785 Ant2 -3.831 1 -2.831 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT a 5825 Ant2 -3.74 1 -2.74 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant1 -5.885 0.54 -5.345 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Ant2 -7.185 0.54 -6.645 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5745 Sum -3.476 0.54 -2.936 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant1 -5.71 0.54 -5.17 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Ant2 -6.786 0.54 -6.246 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5785 Sum -3.204 0.54 -2.664 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant1 -5.75 0.54 -5.21 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Ant2 -7.167 0.54 -6.627 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac20 5825 Sum -3.391 0.54 -2.851 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant1 -8.86 0.6 -8.26 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Ant2 -9.829 0.6 -9.229 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5755 Sum -6.307 0.6 -5.707 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant1 -8.633 0.6 -8.033 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Ant2 -9.1 0.6 -8.5 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac40 5795 Sum -5.85 0.6 -5.25 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant1 -11.844 0.6 -11.244 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Ant2 -13.01 0.6 -12.41 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ac80 5775 Sum -9.378 0.6 -8.778 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant1 -5.641 0.42 -5.221 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Ant2 -7.061 0.42 -6.641 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5745 Sum -3.283 0.42 -2.863 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant1 -4.953 0.42 -4.533 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Ant2 -7.567 0.42 -7.147 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5785 Sum -3.056 0.42 -2.636 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant1 -4.874 0.42 -4.454 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Ant2 -7.538 0.42 -7.118 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax20 5825 Sum -2.995 0.42 -2.575 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant1 -8.835 0.65 -8.185 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Ant2 -11.057 0.65 -10.407 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5755 Sum -6.795 0.65 -6.145 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant1 -7.97 0.65 -7.32 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Ant2 -10.054 0.65 -9.404 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax40 5795 Sum -5.878 0.65 -5.228 <=27.51 Pass 
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NVNT ax80 5775 Ant1 -11.165 0.65 -10.515 <=30 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Ant2 -12.481 0.65 -11.831 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT ax80 5775 Sum -8.763 0.65 -8.113 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant1 -5.905 0.52 -5.385 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Ant2 -6.907 0.52 -6.387 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5745 Sum -3.367 0.52 -2.847 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant1 -5.514 0.52 -4.994 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Ant2 -6.769 0.52 -6.249 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5785 Sum -3.086 0.52 -2.566 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant1 -5.583 0.53 -5.053 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Ant2 -6.857 0.53 -6.327 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n20 5825 Sum -3.163 0.53 -2.633 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant1 -8.566 0.58 -7.986 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Ant2 -9.728 0.58 -9.148 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n40 5755 Sum -6.098 0.58 -5.518 <=27.51 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant1 -8.569 0.58 -7.989 <=30 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Ant2 -9.016 0.58 -8.436 <=29.85 Pass 

NVNT n40 5795 Sum -5.776 0.58 -5.196 <=27.51 Pass 
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Test Graphs 

PSD NVNT a 5745MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT a 5785MHz Ant1 
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PSD NVNT a 5825MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT a 5745MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT a 5785MHz Ant2 

 

PSD NVNT a 5825MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5745MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5785MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac20 5825MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac40 5755MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac40 5795MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ac80 5775MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5745MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5785MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax20 5825MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax40 5755MHz Ant2 

 

 

  



Report No.: STS2503075W09_Appendix 5G WIFI U-NII-3 

PSD NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax40 5795MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT ax80 5775MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5745MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5785MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n20 5825MHz Ant2 
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PSD NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant1 

 

PSD NVNT n40 5755MHz Ant2 

 

 

  




